
Ontario Christian High School

Athletic Department Contact List

Sport Name Email Cell Phone

Athletic Director David Parkes dparkes@ocschools.org 909-996-6620

HS Athletic Coordinator Larry Vanden Berge lvandenberge@ocschools.org 909-996-2382

MS Athletic Coordinator Kendall Huisman khuisman@ocschools.org 909-241-0156

Athletic Trainer Amber McKee amckee@ocschools.org 909-573-7474

Cheer

Varsity Head Stacey Fenwrick sfenwrick@ocschools.org 909-720-7178

Cross Country

Varsity Head Jon Schaap  jschaap@ocschools.org 909-917-7828

Football 

Varsity Head Andrew Lachelt alachelt@ocschools.org 626-393-7591

Girls Tennis

Varsity Head Dave Vidaurri dvidaurri@ocschools.org 909-680-0486

Girls Volleyball

Varsity Head Paige Liebhart pliebhart@ocschools.org 909-263-2990

Girls Basketball

Varsity Head Matt Tumambing mtumambing@ocschools.org 626-622-7702

Boys Basketball   

Varsity Head Michael Fischer mfischer@ocschools.org 909-921-8865

Girls Soccer

Varsity Head Open (TBD)

Boys Soccer 

Varsity Head Anthony Quintanilla aquintanilla@ocschools.org 909-851-2762

Baseball

Varsity Head John Love ocbaseball16@yahoo.com 909-225-4607

Girls Beach Volleyball

Varsity Head Paige Liebhart pliebhart@ocschools.org 909-263-2990

Softball

Varsity Head Kendall Huisman khuisman@ocschools.org 909-241-0156

Track & Field

Varsity Head Andrew Lachelt alachelt@ocschools.org 626-393-7591

Boys Volleyball

Varsity Head Dave Slager dslager@ocschools.org 909-292-5486

Golf

Varsity Head Kevin Knutson kevin@elpradogolfcourses.com 909-973-3956
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